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Opening Date of the Show: Month Date Year

City and State:

Sponsoring Society:

Show Chairman:

Horticulture:

Photography:

#Entries: #Exhibitors: #Stems:

#Photographs: #Photographers:

This was a regional show. This was a local show.
Note: In classes where no award was made, write Not Awarded if there was no winning entry, No Entries if there were no entries, 
or Not Offered if the class is not on your show schedule. On the cultivar line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, 
division and color code in second field, and any additional information, like seedling parentage, in the third field.

Gold Ribbon

Rose Ribbon

Mini Rose Ribbon

White Ribbon

Mini White Ribbon

Mini Gold Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

(Seedling Number)

(Seedling Number)

Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows
(revised "QSJM ��, 2018)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to 4IPX�3FQPSUJOH Chairperson MJDIBFM�
#FSSJHBO at mSCFSSJHBO@NNN.com or on paper at �����)BMMNBSL�"WF��/., 0BLEBMF MJOOFTPUB 55���-���� and to MarHBSFU�
.BDOFBMF at mBDEBGG�@HNBJM.com or �����%PVHMBT�"WF�, (PMEFO�7BMMFZ, .JOOFTPUB �����-����. Include all the information about the 
flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, 
complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer’s names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes 
and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not 
required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on 
paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision 
date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF 
specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don’t already have it, you can get it at 
http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. 
Print your saved file if you wish.

(Div, Color Code)

(Div, Color Code)

(Parentage)

(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)

(Cultivar Name)

April 20 2019

Devon, PA

Delaware Valley Daffodil Society

Anne Howe

231 23 582

Anne Donnell Smith

La Paloma 3W-GYR

Martha Ann Griner

09-11C 2W-P

Robert Darling

Medway Gold 7Y-Y

Not Entered

Anne Donnell Smith

La Paloma 3W-GYR

Martha Ann Griner

Bebop 7Y-Y
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Best Intermediate Ribbon

Best Historic Ribbon

Best Classic Single-Stem Ribbon

Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon

Brooke Ager Youth Challenge

Miniature Container-Grown Ribbon

Wells Knierim Ribbon

Best Intermediate 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic Ribbon

Youth Best Bloom Ribbon

Standard Container-Grown Ribbon

Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbon

Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon

Small Growers Ribbon

Species/Species Hybrid Container-Grown Ribbon

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Photographer:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Exhibitor:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Photograph Title:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Cultivar:

Winning Species:

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

(Year of Introduction)

Martha Ann Griner

Birthday Girl 2W-GWW

Not Offered

Jenny Rose Carey

Aspasia 8W-Y

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered
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Youth Collection of 5 Ribbon

Historic Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced BEFORE 1940)

Classics Collection of 5 Ribbon (Must have been introduced between 1940 thru 1969)

Intermediate Collection of 5 Ribbon

Maroon Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 reverse bi-colors only.)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

2.

3.

3.

3.

3.

3.

4.

4.

4.

4.

4.

5.

5.

5.

5.

5.

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)

Silver Ribbon
Exhibitor: # of Blue Ribbons:

Youth Photography Ribbon
Photographer:
Photograph Title:

Not Offered

Martha Ann Griner 26

Not Offered

Jenny Rose Carey

Empress 1W-Y Before 1869

April Queens 2W-YYO Before 1938

Queen of the North 3W-Y Before 1908

Tresamore 3W-W Before 1930

Actaea 9W-YYR Before 1919

Not Offered

Anne Donnell Smith

East Brook beauty 2Y-O

Birthday Girl 2W-GWW

Radjel 4Y-R

Pink Sunday 2W-P

Warm Day 2O-O

Not Entered
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Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5 bred in the USA)

Purple Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standards)

Robert Spotts Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or 5 miniature greens only)

Marie Bozievich Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least FOUR divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

1.

1.

2.

2.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

3.

3.

7.

10.

4.

4.

4.

4.

8.

11.

5.

5.

5.

5.

9.

12.

(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)

(Include division number for all cultivars)(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Entered

Anne Donnell Smith

Samsars 3Y-YYR

Centre Ville 3Y-R

Killerarnan 3W-GYR

Cornell 3Y-W

Page Lee 3Y-YYR

Not Offered

Martha Ann Griner

Conestoga 2W-GYO

Magic Lantern 1Y-O

Erin Marie 2W-P

Oregon Pioneer 2Y-P

11-03 2W-WWY

Ruddynosey 1Y-O

Marzo 7Y-Y

Orange Cream 2W-OOY

New Penny 3Y-Y

09-09A 2W-Y

Wild Rover 1Y-Y

Stellar Lights 3W-YYO
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Elise Havens Ribbon (12 standard stems from at least THREE divisions 5 through 10)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Tom Throckmorton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 15 different RHS classifications)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

13.

4.

8.

11.

14.

5.

9.

12.

15.
(Include division number and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Entered

Kathy Andersen

Reed 98-25-7 2W-Y

Blazing Saddles 11aY-O

Silver Kiwi 2W-W

Copper Mini 2O-O

Standout 3W-YYR

Easy Lover 2W-P

Laughing Bird Caye 1YYW-Y

Conestoga 2W-GYO

Ormeau 2Y-Y

Sugar Rose 6W-GWP

Fly Half 2Y-R

Proliferaion 7W-W

Havens OH 23 11a 2Y-P

Euphoric Bells 3W-W

Copper Sheen 2O-R
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Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

Miniature Red-White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems bred in the USA)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless 
the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Richard Ezell

Taneka 1Y-P

Ohio Snow 2W-W

Cape Helles 3Y-R

Kathy Andersen 1W-W

Altun Ha 2YYW-W

Quiet Waters 1W-W

Stantheman 3W-Y

New Way 2Y-Y

Peggy Macneale 2W-GWW

Loyal Oscar 1Y-Y

New Fashion 2Y-YOR

Mount Nittany 1Y-Y

Modulux 2W-Y

Grand Marais 2Y-YYO

Edmont Pride 2WWY-Y

Richard Gillings 3Y-YYO

Caramel Joy 11aW-O

Ombersley 1Y-Y

Sugar Rose 12Y-O

Sideling Hill 1Y-Y

Bittern 12Y-O

Katie Page 2Y-YYP

Areley Kings 2W-GWW

Lightning Fire 2O-R

Not Entered
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Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)

Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stems from at least THREE divisions)

Exhibitor:

Exhibitor:

1.

1.

2.

2.

6.

3.

3.

7.

4.

4.

8.

5.

5.

9.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of 12 stems from at least THREE divisions)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

Jocelyn Thayer

Little Oliver 7Y-Y

Oxford Gold 10Y-Y

Baby Boomer 7Y-Y

Its Bitsy Splitsy 11aY-O

Tiny Bubbles 12Y-Y

Gretchen Riley

Tete-a-Tete 12Y-Y

Yellow Xit 3W-Y

Sabrosa 7Y-Y

Mite 6Y-Y

Xit 3W-W

Tete Boucie 4Y-Y

Hummingbird 6Y-Y

Oxford Gold 10Y-Y

Bird Music 1Y-Y

Kathy Andersen

N. jonquilla minor 13

Paula Cottell 3W-GWW

Woodstar 5Y-YWW

N. poeticus var. poeticus 13

Edgedin Gold 7W/Y-Y

N. fernandesii var. cordubensis 13

Dainty Monique 5Y-Y

Curlylocks 7Y-Y

Mite 6Y-Y

Pixie's Sister 7Y-Y

Diamond Gold 7Y-Y

N. assoanus 13
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Harold Koopwitz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 miniature stems from at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:

1.

16.

2.

17.

6.

21.

3.

18.

7.

22.

10.

13.

4.

19.

8.

23.

11.

14.

5.

20.

9.

24.

12.

15.

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Three Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.

Six Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.
4.
5.

Not Offered

Not Offered

Not Offered
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Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.

Miniature Bronze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Harry Tuggle, Jr. Award (3 stems, of 12 different cultivars from at least THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Medal (for first time winner) Ribbon (for repeat winner)

Exhibitor:
1.
2.

6.

3.

7.

10.

4.

8.

11.

5.

9.

12.
(Include division number for all cultivars)

(Include division number for all cultivars)

Not Offered

Not Offered




