Daffodil Show Report for Local or Regional Shows

(revised April 12, 2018)

Within two weeks after the show, send a completed PDF file of this report by electronic mail to Show Reporting Chairperson Michael Berrigan at mrberrigan@mmm.com or on paper at 2149 Hallmark Ave. N., Oakdale, Minnesota 55128-4523 and to Margaret Macneale at macdaff1@gmail.com or 4530 Douglas Ave., Golden Valley, Minnesota 55416-3527. Include all the information about the flower that exhibitors are required by the schedule to put on their entry tags or labels including the following: division numbers, complete color codes for the Throckmorton winner, hybridizer's names, seedling numbers of unnamed cultivars and their color codes and parentage where known, and dates of introduction for classics and historics. If the exhibitor provided color codes (even when not required by the schedule), please include them in this report. If you are unable to fill in this report form electronically, print it on paper and use a black ink pen to insure good copying if you are handwriting this report.

The best application to use for filling in this form is the free Reader application by Adobe. The current version of Reader at the revision date of this form is version 11, but older versions may work. Other applications that display PDF files may not fully implement the PDF specifications for displaying and filling in forms. Reader is available for many platforms. If you don't already have it, you can get it at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. When using this form, save your filled copy in a different file rather than overwriting the original file. Print your saved file if you wish.

Opening Date of the Show:	Month April	Date 20 Year 2019					
City and State:	Devon, PA						
Sponsoring Society:	Delaware Valley Daffodil Society						
Show Chairman:	Anne Howe						
Horticulture:	#Entries: 231						
Photography:	#Photographs: #Ph	otographers:					
This was a regional show	v. This was a local show	7.					
or Not Offered if the class is not	on your show schedule. On the cultivar	as no winning entry, <u>No Entries</u> if there were no entries, line, put the name or seedling number in the first field, like seedling parentage, in the third field.					
Gold Ribbon							
Winning Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith						
Winning Cultivar:	La Paloma	3W-GYR					
Rose Ribbon	(Cultivar Name)	(Div, Color Code)					
Winning Exhibitor:	Martha Ann Griner						
Winning Cultivar:	09-11C	2W-P					
Mini Gold Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)					
Winning Exhibitor:	Robert Darling						
Winning Cultivar:	Medway Gold	7Y-Y					
Mini Rose Ribbon							
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Entered						
Winning Cultivar:							
White Ribbon	(Seedling Number)	(Div, Color Code) (Parentage)					
Winning Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith						
Winning Cultivar:	La Paloma	3W-GYR					
Mini White Ribbon							
Winning Exhibitor:	Martha Ann Griner						
Winning Cultivar:	Bebop	7Y-Y					

Best Intermediate Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Martha Ann Griner		
Winning Cultivar:	Birthday Girl	2W-GWW	
Best Intermediate 3-Stem I	Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Best Historic Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Jenny Rose Carey		
Winning Cultivar:	Aspasia	8W-Y	
Best Historic 3-Stem Ribbo	on		(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Best Classic Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Best Classic Single-Stem R	ibbon		(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Best Classic 3-Stem Ribbon	1		(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Youth Best Bloom Ribbon			(Year of Introduction)
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Youth Best 3-Stem Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Brooke Ager Youth Challer	nge		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Small Growers Ribbon			
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Standard Container-Grown	n Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Miniature Container-Grow	vn Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Cultivar:			
Species/Species Hybrid Co	ntainer-Grown Ribbon		
Winning Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
Winning Species:			
Wells Knierim Ribbon			
Photographer:	Not Offered		
Photograph Title:			

Youth Photograph Photograph			
Photograph	- 101 0 110		
	i Title:		
Silver Ribbon Exhibitor: [Martha Ann Griner		# of Blue Ribbons: 26
Youth Collectio Exhibitor:	n of 5 Ribbon Not Offered		
1.	rot offered		
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
	tion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro Jenny Rose Carey	oduced BEFOR	RE 1940)
1.	Empress	1W-Y	Before 1869
2.	April Queens	2W-YYO	Before 1938
3.	Queen of the North	3W-Y	Before 1908
4.	Tresamore	3W-W	Before 1930
5.	Actaea	9W-YYR	Before 1919
		1 11 .	(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	ion of 5 Ribbon (Must have been intro Not Offered	oduced between	n 1940 thru 1969)
1.	Tvot Officied		
2.			
3.			
3. 4.			
5.			(Include year of introduction for all cultivars)
	ollection of 5 Ribbon		
	Anne Donnell Smith	DV. 0	
	East Brook beauty	2Y-O	
	Birthday Girl	2W-GWW	
_	Radjel	4Y-R	
4.	Pink Sunday	2W-P	
5.	Warm Day	2O-O	
	(Best standard collection of 5 reverse Not Entered	bi-colors only.)	
1.	rot Bittered		
2.			
3.			
3. 4.			
5.			
5.		1	

Red-White-Blue	e Ribbon (Best standard collection of 5	bred in the US	SA)
Exhibitor:	Not Entered		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
			(Include hybridizer name for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer.)
Purple Ribbon	(Best collection of 5 standards)		,
Exhibitor:	Anne Donnell Smith		
1.	Samsars	3Y-YYR	
2.	Centre Ville	3Y-R	
	Killerarnan	3W-GYR	
4.	Cornell	3Y-W	
5.	Page Lee	3Y-YYR	
Robert Spotts R	Ribbon (Best collection of 5 standard or	· 5 miniature gr	reens only)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
	h Ribbon (12 standard stems from at le	ast FOUR divis	sions)
Exhibitor:	Martha Ann Griner		
1.	Conestoga	2W-GYO	
2.	Magic Lantern	1Y-O	
3.	Erin Marie	2W-P	
4.	Oregon Pioneer	2Y-P	
5.	11-03	2W-WWY	
6.	Ruddynosey	1Y-O	
7.	Marzo	7Y-Y	
8.	Orange Cream	2W-OOY	
9.	New Penny	3Y-Y	
10.	09-09A	2W-Y	
11.	Wild Rover	1Y-Y	
12.	Stellar Lights	3W-YYO	
			mber for all cultivars)

	bbon (12 standard stems from at least T	HREE divisions 5	through 10)
	Not Entered		
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
		(Include division number	for all cultivars)
	rton Ribbon (15 standard stems from 1 Kathy Andersen	5 different RHS cl	assifications)
	Reed 98-25-7	2W-Y	
	Blazing Saddles	11aY-O	
	Silver Kiwi	2W-W	
4.	Copper Mini	2O-O	
5.	Standout	3W-YYR	
6.	Easy Lover	2W-P	
7.	Laughing Bird Caye	1YYW-Y	
8.	Conestoga	2W-GYO	
9.	Ormeau	2Y-Y	
10.	Sugar Rose	6W-GWP	
11.	Fly Half	2Y-R	
12.	Proliferaion	7W-W	
13.	Havens OH 23 11a	2Y-P	
14.	Euphoric Bells	3W-W	
15.	Copper Sheen	2O-R	
		(Include division number	and COLOR CODE for all cultivars)

Carey Quinn Av	Carey Quinn Award (24 standard stems from at least FIVE divisions)				
	Medal (for first time winner)	Ribbon (fo	or repeat winner)		
Exhibitor:	Richard Ezell				
1.	Taneka	1Y-P			
2.	Ohio Snow	2W-W			
3.	Cape Helles	3Y-R			
4.	Kathy Andersen	1W-W			
5.	Altun Ha	2YYW-W			
6.	Quiet Waters	1W-W			
7.	Stantheman	3W-Y			
8.	New Way	2Y-Y			
9.	Peggy Macneale	2W-GWW			
10.	Loyal Oscar	1Y-Y			
11.	New Fashion	2Y-YOR			
12.	Mount Nittany	1Y-Y			
13.	Modulux	2W-Y			
14.	Grand Marais	2Y-YYO			
15.	Edmont Pride	2WWY-Y			
16.	Richard Gillings	3Y-YYO			
17.	Caramel Joy	11aW-O			
18.	Ombersley	1Y-Y			
19.	Sugar Rose	12Y-O			
20.	Sideling Hill	1Y-Y			
21.	Bittern	12Y-O			
22.	Katie Page	2Y-YYP			
23.	Areley Kings	2W-GWW			
24.	Lightning Fire	2O-R			
		(Include division nu	mber for all cultivars)		
	White-Blue Ribbon (Best miniature co	llection of 5 ste	ems bred in the USA)		
Exhibitor:	Not Entered				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					

(Include name of hybridizer for all cultivars unless the exhibitor is the hybridizer)

Lavender Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 5 stems)
Exhibitor: Jocelyn Thayer	
1. Little Oliver	7Y-Y
2. Oxford Gold	10Y-Y
3. Baby Boomer	7Y-Y
4. Its Bitsy Splitsy	11aY-O
5. Tiny Bubbles	12Y-Y
Bankhead Ribbon (Best miniature collection of 9 stem	s from at least THREE divisions)
Exhibitor: Gretchen Riley	,
1. Tete-a-Tete	12Y-Y
2. Yellow Xit	3W-Y
3. Sabrosa	7Y-Y
4. Mite	6Y-Y
5. Xit	3W-W
6. Tete Boucie	4Y-Y
7. Hummingbird	6Y-Y
8. Oxford Gold	10Y-Y
9. Bird Music	IY-Y
Bita Music	(Include division number for all cultivars)
Roberta Watrous Award (Best miniature collection of	
Medal (for first time winner)	Ribbon (for repeat winner)
Exhibitor: Kathy Andersen	
1. N. jonquilla minor	13
2. Paula Cottell	3W-GWW
3. Woodstar	5Y-YWW
4. N. poeticus var. poeticus	13
5. Edgedin Gold	7W/Y-Y
6. N. fernandesii var. cordubensis	13
7. Dainty Monique	5Y-Y
8. Curlylocks	7Y-Y
9. Mite	6Y-Y
10. Pixie's Sister	7Y-Y
11. Diamond Gold	7Y-Y
12. N. assoanus	13
	(Include division number for all cultivars)

Harold Koopwi	tz Miniature collection Ribbon (24 m	ir	niature stems	fr	om at least FIVE divisions)
Exhibitor:	Not Offered				
1.					
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10.					
11.					
12.					
13.					
14.					
15.					
16.					
17.					
18.					
19.					
20.					
21.					
22.					
23.					
24.					
			(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)
Three Miniature	es by Hybridizer Ribbon (3 different r	ni	niatures bred	l b	y the exhibitor)
	Not Offered				
1.					
2.					
3.					
Six Miniatures l Exhibitor:	by Hybridizer Ribbon (6 different mir Not Offered	nia	tures bred by	y tl	ne exhibitor)
1.					
2.		 			
3.					
4.		 			
5.		 			
6.		 			
0.					

Exhibitor:	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				
11.				
12.				
'				
Miniature Bronz	ze Ribbon (3 stems, of 5 different culti	vars from at le	ast	THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
Exhibitor:				-
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
'		(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)
Uawwy Tuggla Iv	Award (2 stoms of 12 different cultiv	zara from at loa	of '	THREE divisions. Regional show only.)
marry ruggie, ji	Medal (for first time winner)			repeat winner)
Eyhibitar		Klobbii (101	repeat willier)
	Not Offered			
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.				-
11.				
12.				
		(Include division n	uml	per for all cultivars)

Twelve Miniatures by Hybridizer Ribbon (12 different miniatures bred by the exhibitor)